GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

RAJYA SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 1456 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 14.03.2023
‘HURL Begusarai’
1456. SHRI RAKESH SINHA:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) what is total strength of employees in the existing Barauni Fertilizer unit of Hindustan Fertilizer Corporation Ltd. (HFCL) in Begusarai district;
(b) the proportion of unskilled employees;
(c) the proportion of local people from Begusarai in unskilled employees;
(d) the total strength of employees working on contract;
(e) the proportion of local people from Begusarai among contractual employees;
) Whether Government will ensure employment of local residents of Begusarai in particularly unskilled employees?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a): Total strength of employees in Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan Limited (HURL)
Barauni unit is 1951 which includes 223 permanent workforce and 1728 contractual workforce.

(b): The proportion of unskilled employees to total strength is 43.98%.
(c): The proportion of local people from Begusarai in unskilled category is 72.41%.
(d): Total strength of contractual workforce is 1728.

(e): The proportion of local people from Begusarai in contractual workforce is 62.69%
and from Bihar state is 81.32%.

(f): Itis the endeavour of the Government to ensure maximum local employment.
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